tenders/bids are invited through online auction for the purchase of the secured property. The property
shall be sold strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO
RECOURSE” basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement) Rules for recovery of dues.
Recovery of Rs. 5,91,83,031/- (Rupees Five Crore Ninety-One Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand and
Thirty-One only) plus further interest as on 01.01.2026

E-Auction date 23.01.2026, last date for Submission of Bid Form is 22.01.2026 upto 4.00 PM. The

bid form or EMD received late for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained. Bid without EMD shall

be rejected summarily.